
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012112-2025 

Tender

Replacement of Fuel Tank at British Embassy Rabat

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012112

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eef3 

Published 1 April 2025, 8:03am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

CPG/12195/2025

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012112-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012112-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010102-2025


Page 2 to 5

Description

The Authority needs to ensure the safe and efficient storage of fuel at the British Embassy
Rabat. The existing underground fuel tank has reached the end of its operational life and
needs to be replaced with a new above-ground fuel tank. The ideal start date of mobilisation
shall be 1 May 2025.

The Authority requests quotations to decommission the old tank and replace the tank at
British Embassy located at British Embassy Rabat, 28 Avenue S.A.R. Sidi Mohammed Souissi
10105 (BP 45), Rabat, Morocco.

Total value (estimated)

£26,000 excluding VAT

£32,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 31 July 2025

3 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

44611400 - Storage tanks



Page 3 to 5

09100000 - Fuels

45111300 - Dismantling works

45000000 - Construction work

45300000 - Building installation work

Contract locations

MA - Morocco

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 March 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 4 to 5

4 April 2025, 10:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

All responses must be sent to mnlprocurement@fcdo.gov.uk with subject:

RFP RESPONSE CPG/12195/2025 Replacement of Fuel Tank.

Notices and records will be uploaded in https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

The award decision is determined by the Most Advantageous Tender, which is evaluated
based on the following criteria:

Qualification Submission, assessed on a mandatory pass/fail basis.

Technical Submission, accounting for 60% of the total evaluation score.

Commercial Submission, accounting for 40% of the total evaluation score.

Procedure 

mailto:mnlprocurement@fcdo.gov.uk
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom

Email: mnlprocurement@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:mnlprocurement@fcdo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2025-05-04T15:34:34+0100
	TCPDF




